
LEVEL PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REFERENCE
0 AA15-1972T-1U RS L-COST VIDEO X'MITTER 1
1 027016H10000 COPPER FOIL TAPE 0.025
1 037006H10070A PVC FILM 1
1 037006H10072 PLASTIC FOOT 1
1 038010H11562 DATE CODE (A&A) 1
1 038020H11349 RATING LABEL, 15-1971T 1
1 183010H16300A RUBBER STAND 2
1 183010H16340 DISK TOP 1
1 183010H16350 DISK BOTTOM 1
1 183010H16360A HINGE TOP 1
1 183010H16370 HINGE BOTTOM 1
1 183010H16380 HINGE HOLDER 1
1 183010H16390 ANTENNA COVER, VT30A 1
1 183010H16400 ANTENNA HOLDER, VT30A 1
1 183010H16420 PLASTIC TUBE, VT30A 1
1 183010H16440A SILICON TUBE 1
1 183010H16700 SLIDE SWITCH COVER 1
1 183010H17750 HINGE BRACKET 1
1 185000H15681A TOP CABINET, 15-1971T 1
1 185000H15690 BOTTOM CABINET, VT30A 1
1 186005H10076 REAR TRIM LABEL, 15-1971T 1
1 220-00200180 LED 3MM (RED DIFFUSED) 1
1 391-20403031 SCREW-P/B M/C M2.6X8 M/S 1
1 391-61503070 SCREW-WHTT M2.6X6 DIM6.0 1
1 391-69903010 M3X6 PPTT W/ M2.6 HEAD 1
1 391-69903040 M3X12 PPTT W/ M2.6 HEAD 4
1 392-00200050 TOOTH LOCK M3 WASHER(EXT) 1
1 394-00300011 NUT M2.6 P=0.45 1
1 398003P21069 HEAT SINK (LARGE A) 1
1 403021P21023 WAVY WASHER 3
1 403041H10024 METAL BOX A 1
1 403041H10026C METAL BODY, RF 1
1 403041H10027A METAL BOX (RF COVER) 1
1 851001H10872 PCB ASSY, RF MODULE 1
2 042010H10378X PCB, RF MODULE 1
2 057-10100017 CAP-E 100U 20% 16V 1 C48
2 076-10200007 CAP-MCC 1N 10% X7R 0805 1 C27
2 076-10400015 CAP-MCC 100N 10% X7R 0805 2 C35,39
2 076-10500009 CAP-MCC 1U +8-2 Y5V 1206 7 C14,25,34,36-38,42
2 076-15900006 CAP-MCC 1P5 .25P NPO 0805 4 C8,10,13,23
2 076-20900006 CAP-MCC 2P .25P NPO 0805 3 C1,4,6
2 076-22000002 CAP-MCC 22P 5% NPO 0805 1 C15
2 076-30900006 CAP-MCC 3P .25P NPO 0805 2 C7,9
2 076-30900008 CAP-MCC 3P .25P N750 0805 2 C2,3
2 076-40900006 CAP-MCC 4P .25P NPO 0805 2 C5,17
2 076-50800006 CAP-MCC 0P5 .25P NPO 0805 3 C18,20,31
2 076-50900002 CAP-MCC 5P 5% NPO 0805 5 C16,24,26,28,33
2 076-75800006 CAP-MCC 0P75 .25P NPO0805 8 C11,12,19,21,22,29,30,3
2 138001H10019 6-PIN WAFER STRAIGHT 1 H1
2 160-10900003 INDUCTOR 1UH 5% 1008 SMD 1 L1
2 209-00000002 TRS-NPN BFG540/X SMD 2 Q1,2
2 211328H10139 IC NE592D8 SMD 1 U1
2 212107H10009 DIODE-TUNING BB833 SIEMEN 1 D1
2 241-00000000 RES-TFC 0R 5% 1/10W 0805 1 R22
2 241-10100000 RES-TFC 100R 5% 1/10W0805 3 R3,7,23
2 241-10200000 RES-TFC 1K 5% 1/10W 0805 1 R6
2 241-10300000 RES-TFC 10K 5% 1/10W 0805 4 R2,10,26,27

Page 1 of 2 May 19, 2000



LEVEL PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REFERENCE
2 241-12300000 RES-TFC 12K 5% 1/10W 0805 2 R12,13
2 241-12400000 RES-TFC 120K 5% 1/10W0805 1 R15
2 241-15300000 RES-TFC 15K 5% 1/10W 0805 2 R11,14
2 241-27300000 RES-TFC 27K 5% 1/10W 0805 1 R20
2 241-33200000 RES-TFC 3K3 5% 1/10W 0805 1 R9
2 241-33300000 RES-TFC 33K 5% 1/10W 0805 1 R8
2 241-47000000 RES-TFC 47R 5% 1/10W 0805 4 R4,5,18,19
2 241-47200000 RES-TFC 4K7 5% 1/10W 0805 2 R24,25
2 241-68100000 RES-TFC 680R 5% 1/10W0805 1 R1
2 241-68300000 RES-TFC 68K 5% 1/10W 0805 1 R21
2 254-10300008 RES-VAR 10K 30% 3 VR1,2,3
2 283-00000009 SLIDE-SW SS-24F02 (2P4T) 1 SW1
1 851001H11183 PCB ASSY, MAIN (15-1972T) 1
2 042010H10550F PCB, MAIN 1
2 055-10100015 CAP-C 100P 5% 50V N150 1 C23
2 055-10300011 CAP-C 10N +8-2 50V Y5V 6 C13-15,20-22
2 055-10400000 CAP-C 100N +8-2 25V Y5V 3 C2,5,8
2 057-10000029 CAP-E 10U 20% 16V 5 C10,12,17,19,26
2 057-10100002 CAP-E 100U 20% 25V 1 C1
2 057-10100019 CAP-E 100U 20% 10V 3 C6,7,9
2 075-15200003 CAP-MLC 1N5 5% 50V NPO 1 C24
2 075-47200010 CAP-MLC 4N7 10% 50V X7R 2 C11,18
2 075-82100001 CAP-MLC 820P 5% 100V NPO 1 C25
2 076-12100002 CAP-MCC 120P 5% NPO 0805 1 C16
2 110-00000000 CERAMIC FILTER 6M 1 Y1
2 110-00000010 CERAMIC FILTER 6M5 1 Y2
2 149-00000023 1.7MM DC JACK 1 J4
2 149-00000031 GOLD RCA SOCKET PCB-MT(Y) 1 J3
2 149-00000032 GOLD RCA SOCKET PCB-MT(R) 1 J2
2 149-00000033 GOLD RCA SOCKET PCB-MT(W) 1 J1
2 159010H10020 T-COIL 22T,1-3=6.8UH 2 L1,2
2 160-18000001 INDUCTOR 18UH 10% 2 L3,4
2 201-1348001C TUBE-PVC 1.34MM TR 0.04
2 211103H10013 REGULATOR 7808 1 REG1
2 211328H10075 IC LA7058R, FM MODULATOR 2 U1,2
2 240-10106022 RES-CF 100R +/-5% 1/4W 1 R23
2 240-10206011 RES-CF 1K +/-5% 1/8W 1 R53
2 240-10206022 RES-CF 1K +/-5% 1/4W 2 R11,20
2 240-10306022 RES-CF 10K +/-5% 1/4W 4 R6,7,15,16
2 240-12106022 RES-CF 120R +/-5% 1/4W 1 R22
2 240-12206022 RES-CF 1K2 +/-5% 1/4W 1 R52
2 240-15106022 RES-CF 150R +/-5% 1/4W 1 R21
2 240-18006022 RES-CF 18R +/-5% 1/4W 1 R25
2 240-22106022 RES-CF 220R +/-5% 1/4W 4 R1,2,10,19
2 240-22206011 RES-CF 2K2 +/-5% 1/8W 2 R8,17
2 240-27106022 RES-CF 270R +/-5% 1/4W 1 R24
2 240-33106022 RES-CF 330R +/-5% 1/4W 1 R54
2 240-47206011 RES-CF 4K7 +/-5% 1/8W 1 R40
2 240-68206022 RES-CF 6K8 +/-5% 1/4W 2 R3,12
2 240-75006022 RES-CF 75R +/-5% 1/4W 3 R26-28
2 240-82106022 RES-CF 820R +/-5% 1/4W 2 R4,13
2 283-00000003 SLIDE-SW SS12F21 (1P2T) 1 SW1
2 358-60821001 WIRE-JUMPER D=0.6MM 4
1 851001H10922 PCB ASSY, 2.4GHZ ANTENNA 1
2 042010H10431B PCB MATERIAL = RO4003FR 1
3 042-00000001 RAW PCB RO40003FR ROGERS 0.0032
2 363-00000031A COAXIAL RG178B/U 160MM 1

Page 2 of 2 May 19, 2000


